# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI38931

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OnPoint Group, LLC		09/27/2023	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Concentric LLC	
Street Address:	1621 W Crosby Rd	
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77252038	GUARANTEED POWER	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192416894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4193211473

mdockins@shumaker.com,hpeppard@shumaker.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Michael E. Dockins Address Line 1: 1000 Jackson St. Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Dockins
SIGNATURE:	Michael Dockins
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=OnPoint Trademark Assignment (Guaranteed Power) - Signed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0573** 

900835426

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OnPoint Group, LLC, a limited liability company of Ohio, located at 3235 Levis Commons Blvd, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns an undivided interest in a certain trademark that is the subject of certain Trademark Registrations and/or applications for registration in the respective countries noted below, as follows:

Country	Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.
US	GUARANTEED POWER and Design	Registered	77/252,038	3487463

WHEREAS, Concentric LLC, a Texas limited liability company, located at 1621 W Crosby Rd, Carrollton, Texas 75006 USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said Assignor in and to the said trademarks, registration, and/or pending applications, and in and to any registrations that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the said trademarks, registration and pending applications, including any registrations that may be issued for the marks, in the U.S. and in any foreign countries, and in and to any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

**OnPoint Group, LLC** 

Name: Kirk E. Yosick

Signature: La Elfain

RECORDED: 02/20/2024

Title: General Counsel & Chief Administrative Officer

Date: 9/27/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0574